

Parowan City Pool Committee Meeting Tuesday, April 26,2022 3:00 P.M. – Parowan City Office Conference Room 35 E. 100 N., Parowan Utah 84761

Agenda Items:

- 1. Discussion with Tom Anderson with Water Design and Kendrick Thomas with Jones and DeMille
- 2. Reports
- 3. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted this 25th day of April 2022. A copy of the foregoing notice and agenda was emailed to The Spectrum, posted at the Parowan City Hall, posted on the Parowan City website at www.parowan.org, and posted on the Utah Public Notice website at http://pmn.utah.gov.

NOTICE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall contact Callie Bassett, City Recorder, at 435-477-3331 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Callie Bassett Parowan City Recorder Posted: 4/25/2022